
General Contacts Office Cell
Name Business Phone Phone E-Mail Address
Mike Dees Port of Lake Charles (337) 493-3504 (337) 794-4457 mdees@portlc.com
George Swift SWLA Alliance (337) 433-3632 (337) 309-0870 gswift@allianceswla.org
Ron Childress Entergy (337) 431-6268 (337) 244-0279 rchildr@entergy.com
Brian Chapman LED (225) 342-5410 chapman@la.gov

Certified Sites Application Contacts Office Cell
Name Business Application Section(s) Phone Phone E-Mail Address
Dan Loughney Port of Lake Charles I. A. Site identification (337) 493-3513 dloughney@portlc.com

I. B. Option to Purchase Site
I. D. Existing Structures On-Site
I. E. Land Transferability and Encumbrances
II. E. Local Products Pipelines
II. I. Rail Infrastructure
II. J. Water Transportation Infrastructure
II. K. Geography and Geological Assessment
II. L. Environmental Assessment
Required Documents Check List

I. C. Site Zoning, Tax Assessment, and Special Economic Development Districts
Doug Burguieres City of Lake Charles      Site Zoning (337) 491-1542 dburguieres@cityoflc.us
Wendy Aguillard Tax Assessor      Tax Assessment (337) 721-3000 wendyg@cppj.net

T.A. Jones Fire Chief I. F. Fire Protection Rating and Proximity to Emergency Medical Care (337) 491-1368 tajones@cityoflc.us

Melinda Provost Mallard Junction Water Board II. A. Potable Water Infrastructure (337) 439-5286 mprovost@cppj.net
Jimmy Vickers Calcasieu Parish Police Jury - Planning (337) 721-3600 jvickers@cppj.net

Kevin Heise City of Lake Charles - Technical Superintendent II. B. Wastewater Infrastructure (337) 491-1224 kevin.heise@cityoflc.us
Marion Greene City of Lake Charles - Engineer (337) 491-1486 mgreene@cityoflc.us

Ron Childress Entergy II. C. Electricity Infrastructure (337) 431-6268 (337) 244-0279 rchildr@entergy.com

Byron Hardy Centerpoint Energy II. D. Natural Gas Infrastructure (337) 475-6365 (337) 309-1008 byron.hardy@centerpointengery.com

Donna Byrne AT&T II. F. Telecommunications Infrastructure (337) 261-2800 (337) 849-0837 donna.byrne@att.com
Wanda Grafton AT&T (337) 493-3084 wg8610@att.com

II. G. Roadway Transportation Infrastructure
Steve Jiles LA DOTD      State Roads (337) 437-9100 steve.jiles@la.gov
Cliff Brouhard Calcasieu Parish      Parish Roads (337) 721-4106 cbrouhard@cppj.net

Heath Allen LC Regional Airport II. H. Air Transportation Infrastructure

Nicole Lorenz LA Dept of Wildlife and Fisheries Required Document Checklist - Endangered Species Determination Letter (225) 491-2585
Caroline Michon (225) 491-2585 cmichon@wlf.la.gov

Phil Boggan LA Dept of Cultural Recreation and Tourism Required Document Checklist - Letter Regarding Historical or Cultural Artifacts (225) 342-8200 pboggan@crt.state.la.us
Rachel Watson Archaeology - Section 106 and Compliance (225) 342-8165 rwatson@crt.state.la.us
Section 106 Archaeology - Section 106 and Compliance section106@crt.state.la.us

Primay Contacts

Exhibit B: Contact List
Industrial Park East

Lake Charles, Louisiana
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